## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date				
Uwe Wagner 01/17/2011								
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA							
Name:	duspohl Maschinenbau GmbH							
Street Address:	An der Heller 43							
City:	Schloss Holte-	Stuke	nbrock					
State/Country:	GERMANY							
Postal Code:	33758							
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 13008		268						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	(201)488-	-3884						
Correspondence will b	be sent via US N	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	20134377			÷				
	Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net							
-								
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street   Address Line 2: Suite 419							
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			344/1/177					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard M. Goldberg					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif								

344/1/177

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), \_\_\_ Uwe WAGNER

	Wachtelweg 4				(NAMES OF ASSIGNOR
	33335 Güters	loh, Germ	any		
NAVA INVANIAN AAMANIN					respective
	new and useful improven	nents in <u>APP</u>	ARATUS FOR	APPLYING A PH	IMER COATING WIT
	s executed an application			States, of even date	serewith; and
WHEREAS,	düspohl Masch	inenbau (	JmbH	·	
	having a pri	ncipal pl	lace of bus	iness at	
	$\pm 27$ $\pm 33758$ $\pm 23758$ $\pm 100$ mg the entire right, title ar	interest in, u	o and under the se	brock. Germa Id improvements and	<u>NAME OF ASSIGNE</u> the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, Sonsideration, the rec	in consideration of the s elpt of which is hereby a	um of One Dol Icknowledged, I	lar (\$1.00) to me (we), the said	(us) in hand paid, a	nd other good and valuab
	WO WAGNER	· · ·			MANES OF ASSIGNOR
nave sold, assigned, i	transferred and set over.	and by these n	resents do herehu	sell, assign, transfer	and set over, unto the said
	duspont Magchin	iomhaii Gmb	NH .		AND A REAL AND AND A DESCRIPTION
ranted thereon and a fie United States, an	all reissues and extension	a continuations s thereof, and I ntry of countrie	(we) hereby such s foreign to the U	etters Patent of the Dize and request the Dited States, whose	(NAME OF ASSIGNED said improvements, and th United States which may b Commissioner of Patents o duty it is to issue patents o
¢	usponl Maschin	enbau Gmb	H		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE
a successors, legal n	epresentatives and assign	is, in accordance	e with the terms	of this instrument.	
د مراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع (Company) (Company) (Company) (Company) (Company) (Company) (Company) (Company)	execute, any agreement	in conflict here	with.		sd, and that I (we) have no
ND I (WE) HEREBY f	urther covenant and agree <u>Suspohl Maschin</u> alons, any facts known to	es that I (we) w enbau <u>Gmb</u> o me (us) respec	ill communicate to off	(NAME OF ASS	GNEE), its successors, lega
ND I (WE) HEREBY f	urther covenant and agre <u>Ruspohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing	es that I (we) w <u>lenbau Gmb</u> o me (us) respect and relasue app	ill communicate to <u>SH</u> cting said improve dications, make all	(NAME OF ASS	GNEET He ellocatedes lam
ND I (WE) HEREBY f	urther covenant and agre <u>lüspohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing <u>düspohl Maschin</u> signs, to obtain and enfo	es that I (we) w <u>embau Gmb</u> o me (us) respect and release app <u>embau Gmb</u> rce proper pate	III communicate to <u>PH</u> cting said improve dications, make all <u>pH</u> nt protection for a	(NAME OF ASSI nents, and testify in rightful oaths and ger (NAME OF ASSI aid improvements in	GNEE), its successors, lega any legal proceeding, sign al berally do everything possible GNEE), its successors, lega the United States.
ND I (WE) HEREBY f	urther covenant and agre <u>lüspohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing <u>düspohl Maschin</u>	es that I (we) w <u>embau Gmb</u> o me (us) respect and release app <u>embau Gmb</u> rce proper pate	III communicate to <u>PH</u> cting said improve dications, make all <u>pH</u> nt protection for a	(NAME OF ASSI nents, and testify in rightful oaths and ger (NAME OF ASSI aid improvements in	GNEE), its successors, lega any legal proceeding, sign al berally do everything possible GNEE), its successors, lega the United States.
ND I (WE) HEREBY f presentatives and as wful papers, exacute o aid the said presentatives and as	urther covenant and agre <u>lüspohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing <u>düspohl Maschin</u> signs, to obtain and enfo	ee that I (we) w eenbau Gm <u>L</u> o ms (us) respec and releaue app ienbau GmL rce proper pate my (our) hand i	ill communicate to <u>DH</u> cting said improve dicetions, make all <u>DH</u> nt protection for a and seal the day a <i>Way</i>	(NAME OF ASSI nents, and testify in rightful oaths and ger (NAME OF ASSI aid Improvements in nd year set opposite M	GNEE), its successors, lega any legal proceeding, sign al herally do everything possible GNEE), its successors, lega the United States. thereto.
ND I (WE) HEREBY f	urther covenant and agre <u>Rispohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing <u>düspohl Maschin</u> signs, to obtain and enfo EOF, I (we) hereunto set	ee that I (we) w eenbau Gm <u>L</u> o ms (us) respec and releaue app ienbau GmL rce proper pate my (our) hand i	ill communicate to <u>DH</u> cting said improve dicetions, make all <u>DH</u> nt protection for a and seal the day a <i>Way</i>	(NAME OF ASSI nents, and testify in rightful oaths and ger (NAME OF ASSI aid improvements in	GNEE), its successors, lega any legal proceeding, sign al herally do everything possible GNEE), its successors, lega the United States. thereto.
ND I (WE) HEREBY f	urther covenant and agre <u>Rispohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing <u>düspohl Maschin</u> signs, to obtain and enfo EOF, I (we) hereunto set	ee that I (we) w eenbau Gm <u>L</u> o ms (us) respec and releaue app ienbau GmL rce proper pate my (our) hand i	ill communicate to <u>DH</u> cting said improve dicetions, make all <u>DH</u> nt protection for a and seal the day a <i>Way</i>	(NAME OF ASSI nents, and testify in rightful oaths and ger (NAME OF ASSI aid Improvements in nd year set opposite M	GNEE), its successors, lega any legal proceeding, sign al herally do everything possible GNEE), its successors, lega the United States. thereto.
ND I (WE) HEREBY f	urther covenant and agre <u>lüspohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing <u>düspohl Maschin</u> signs, to obtain and enfo EOF, I (we) hereunto set	ee that I (we) w eenbau Gm <u>L</u> o ms (us) respec and releaue app ienbau GmL rce proper pate my (our) hand i	ill communicate to <u>DH</u> cting said improve dicetions, make all <u>DH</u> nt protection for a and seal the day a <i>Way</i>	(NAME OF ASSI nents, and testify in rightful oaths and ger (NAME OF ASSI aid Improvements in nd year set opposite M	GNEE), its successors, lega any legal proceeding, sign al herally do everything possible GNEE), its successors, lega the United States. thereto.
ND I (WE) HEREBY f opresentatives and as awful papers, execute o aid the said opresentatives and as N TESTIMONY WHER ate7. /.	urther covenant and agre <u>lüspohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing <u>düspohl Maschin</u> signs, to obtain and enfo EOF, I (we) hereunto set	ee that I (we) w eenbau Gm <u>L</u> o ms (us) respec and releaue app ienbau GmL rce proper pate my (our) hand i	ill communicate to <u>DH</u> cting said improve dicetions, make all <u>DH</u> nt protection for a and seal the day a <i>Way</i>	(NAME OF ASSI nents, and testify in rightful oaths and ger (NAME OF ASSI aid Improvements in nd year set opposite M	GNEE), its successors, lega any legal proceeding, sign al herally do everything possible GNEE), its successors, lega the United States. thereto.
ND I (WE) HEREBY f opresentatives and as awful papers, execute o aid the said apresentatives and as N TESTIMONY WHER ats7. /.	urther covenant and agre <u>lüspohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing <u>düspohl Maschin</u> signs, to obtain and enfo EOF, I (we) hereunto set	es that I (we) w <u>enbau</u> <u>Gmb</u> o ms (us) respect and release app <u>renbau</u> <u>Gmb</u> res proper pate my (our) hand i 201 <u>1</u>	ill communicate to <u>oH</u> cting said improve plications, make all <u>oH</u> and protection for a and seal the day a <u>Mag</u> (Si	(NAME OF ASSI nents, and testify in rightful oaths and ger (NAME OF ASSI aid Improvements in nd year set opposite M	GNEE), its successors, lega any legal proceeding, sign al herally do everything possible GNEE), its successors, lega the United States. thereto.
ND I (WE) HEREBY f presentatives and as wful papers, execute o aid the said presentatives and as I TESTIMONY WHER ate	urther covenant and agre <u>lüspohl Maschin</u> signs, any facts known to any divisional, continuing <u>düspohl Maschin</u> signs, to obtain and enfo EOF, I (we) hereunto set	es that I (we) w <u>enbau</u> <u>Gmb</u> o ms (us) respect and release app <u>renbau</u> <u>Gmb</u> res proper pate my (our) hand i 201 <u>1</u>	ill communicate to <u>DH</u> cting said improve dicetions, make all <u>DH</u> nt protection for a and seal the day a <i>Way</i>	(NAME OF ASSI nents, and testify in rightful oaths and ger (NAME OF ASSI aid Improvements in nd year set opposite M	GNEE), its successors, lega any legal proceeding, sign al herally do everything possible GNEE), its successors, lega the United States. thereto.

**RECORDED: 01/18/2011**